
10/14/2020 Bid Summary

Invitation for Bids No. PW20-16

Civic Center Modernization Phase 1

PUBLIC WORKS PROJECT NO. PR-19-06

Robert P. Majerus

QTY UOM Unit Cost Extended Cost

1 Mobilization & Demobilization (Shall Not Exceed 5% of Total Base Bid) 1 LS* 8,000,000.00$    

2 New City Hall 1 LS* 114,597,000.00$    

3 EOC Addition 1 LS* 16,164,000.00$    

4 DPS Tenant Improvements 1 LS* 6,019,000.00$    

5 DPS Temporary Facilities 1 LS* 405,000.00$    

6 Site Improvements 1 LS* 28,105,000.00$    

7 COVID 19 Requirements 28 Month 15,607.14$    436,999.92$    

8 Unforeseen Conditions 140,000.00$    

9 Off Haul of Hazardous Soils 250,000.00$    

BID TOTAL 174,116,999.92$    

10% bond

Subcontractor
Work to Be 

Performed

Notes:

A. Change of Subcontractor per Caterogries below:

1. Photovoltaic:

From Intermountain Electric of San Carlos, CA to Helix Electric of San Diego, CA

2. Earthwork and Paving

From Granite Construction of Watsonville, CA to Duran & Venables Incorporated of Milpitas, CA

BASE BID

Surety

A & B

Allowance

 See attached list 

Hensel Phelps

4750 Willow Road, Suite 100

Pleasanton, CA 94588

Allowance

License

Attachment 1 
Page 1 of 4



Bid No. PW20-16
City of Sunnyvale Civic Center Modernization Phase 1

HENSEL PHELPS
Bid Forms

SmithGroup – 11244.00 Sunnyvale Civic Center – Phase 1
Bid Set – August 8, 2020

BIDDER SUBMISSION REQUIREMENTS 004113 - 5

SUBCONTRACTOR LIST
(Public Contract Code 4100 et seq)

Name of 
Subcontractor

Address of Subcontractor and 
License Number

(PWC Registration Numbers shall be 
included in Part E under ‘Statement of 

Qualifications”)

Work to be 
Performed

Value of Work to be 
performed by 

Subcontractor ($)

1.

(License No.) ………………..

2.

(License No.) ………………..

3.

(License No.) ………………..

4.

(License No.) ………………..

5.

(License No.) ………………..

6.

(License No.) ………………..

7.

(License No.) ………………..

8.

(License No.) ………………..

9.

(License No.) ………………..

10.

(License No.) ………………..

11.

(License No.) ………………..

12.

(License No.) ………………..

AMPCO 1013207 Demolition $1,100,000
1630 South Sunkist Street
Anaheim, CA 92806

AMPCO Abatement w/Above

Camblin 218839 Reinforcing $1,911,000
4175 Cincinnati Ave., Rocklin, CA 95765

Western Tile & 
Marble 293260 Stone $9,029,000

7140 180th Ave NE, Redmond, WA 98052

Herrick 193755 Structural Steel $7,417,000
3003 East Hammer Lane
Stockton, CA 95212

Golden State Steel 383036 Misc. Metals $2,040,000
2250 S Golden State Blvd.
Fowler, CA 93625

B.T. Mancini 229210 Metal Deck $866,000
876 S. Milpitas Blvd., Milpitas, CA 95036

NMI Industrial 951227 Decorative Metal $1,836,000
8503 Weyand Ave., Sacramento CA 95828

ISEC, Inc 333609 Millwork $3,952,000
7077 Koll Center Pkwy, Suite 200, 
Pleasanton, CA 94566

Four C’s 
Construction 908294 Metal Wall Panels $2,470,000

1560 H Street, Fresno, CA 93721

Four C’s 
Construction

908294 Terra Cotta Panels w/Above
1560 H Street, Fresno, CA 93721

Courtney 699236 Roofing $1,045,000
5914 Las Positas Road
Livermore, CA 94551

1013207
1630 South Sunkist Street
Anaheim, CA 92806

Name of  Bidder: Hensel Phelps Construction Co.

Attachment 1 
Page 2 of 4



Bid No. PW20-16
City of Sunnyvale Civic Center Modernization Phase 1

HENSEL PHELPS
Bid Forms

SmithGroup – 11244.00 Sunnyvale Civic Center – Phase 1
Bid Set – August 8, 2020

BIDDER SUBMISSION REQUIREMENTS 004113 - 5

SUBCONTRACTOR LIST
(Public Contract Code 4100 et seq)

Name of 
Subcontractor

Address of Subcontractor and 
License Number

(PWC Registration Numbers shall be 
included in Part E under ‘Statement of 

Qualifications”)

Work to be 
Performed

Value of Work to be 
performed by 

Subcontractor ($)

1.

(License No.) ………………..

2.

(License No.) ………………..

3.

(License No.) ………………..

4.

(License No.) ………………..

5.

(License No.) ………………..

6.

(License No.) ………………..

7.

(License No.) ………………..

8.

(License No.) ………………..

9.

(License No.) ………………..

10.

(License No.) ………………..

11.

(License No.) ………………..

12.

(License No.) ………………..

FD Thomas 610403 Waterproofing $947,000
200 Harris Avenue, Sacramento, CA 95838

C/S Erectors 575606 Ext. Glazing $15,300,000
2500 Old Crow Canyon Road, Suite 320 
San Ramon, CA 94583

Pacific Glazing 794063 Int. Glazing $1,732,000
15940 Concord Cir, Morgan Hill, CA 95037

Nevell Group 816857 Drywall $10,295,000
3001 Enterprise St, Suite 200 
Brea, CA 92821

California Drywall 148320 Acoustical Ceilings $2,285,000
2290 S. 10th Street, San Jose, CA 95112

Harry L. Murphy 145985 Flooring $748,000
42 Bonaventura Dr, San Jose, CA 95134

Safway Atlantic 754948
Building 
Maintenance System $1,713,000

34301 7th Street, Union City, CA 94587

OTIS 7031 Elevators $1,650,000
470 Lakeside Dr., Suite D
Sunnyvale, CA 94085

Transbay Fire 629778 Fire Protection $1,911,000
2182 Rheem Drive, Pleasanton, CA 94588

Murray 162382 Plumbing $13,790,000
18414 South Santa Fe Ave. 
Rancho Dominguez, CA 90221

Murray HVAC w/Above162382
18414 South Santa Fe Ave. 
Rancho Dominguez, CA 90221

Name of  Bidder: Hensel Phelps Construction Co.

Attachment 1 
Page 3 of 4



Bid No. PW20-16
City of Sunnyvale Civic Center Modernization Phase 1

HENSEL PHELPS
Bid Forms

SmithGroup – 11244.00 Sunnyvale Civic Center – Phase 1
Bid Set – August 8, 2020

BIDDER SUBMISSION REQUIREMENTS 004113 - 5

SUBCONTRACTOR LIST
(Public Contract Code 4100 et seq)

Name of 
Subcontractor

Address of Subcontractor and 
License Number

(PWC Registration Numbers shall be 
included in Part E under ‘Statement of 

Qualifications”)

Work to be 
Performed

Value of Work to be 
performed by 

Subcontractor ($)

1.

(License No.) ………………..

2.

(License No.) ………………..

3.

(License No.) ………………..

4.

(License No.) ………………..

5.

(License No.) ………………..

6.

(License No.) ………………..

7.

(License No.) ………………..

8.

(License No.) ………………..

9.

(License No.) ………………..

10.

(License No.) ………………..

11.

(License No.) ………………..

12.

(License No.) ………………..

Helix 483309
Electrical & Low 
Voltage $20,500,000

6795 Flanders Drive, San Diego, CA 92121

Helix PV Panels $3,000,000

Duran & Venables 375068 Earthwork & Paving $3,601,000
748 S. Hillview Dr., Milpitas, CA 95035

Condon Johnson 300068 Shoring & Piles $1,647,000
480 Roland Way, Suite 200
Oakland, CA 94621

DaSilva Concrete 
Inc.

1059164 Site Concrete $1,950,000
4601 Lafayette Street. P.O. Box 5177 
Santa Clara, CA 95056

Marina 492862 Landscaping $4,308,000
1683 E Louise Ave, Lathrop, CA 95330

Cal Coast Telecom 732886 Audio Visual

$1,505,000
2810 Harbor Bay Parkway
Alameda, CA 94502

Corporate Sign 765078 Signage

$2,090,000
886 Faulstich Court, San Jose, CA 95112

System & Space 599899 Lockers

$1,000,000
2464 De La Blvd. Santa Clara, CA 95050

Peninsulators 757800 Window Shades

$723,000
500 Boulder Court, Suite B
Pleasanton, CA 94566

$731,000
360 Piercy Road, San Jose, CA 95138

McGuire & Hester 95879 Site Utilities

Name of  Bidder: Hensel Phelps Construction Co.

483309
6795 Flanders Drive, San Diego, CA 92121

Attachment 1 
Page 4 of 4




